based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to withhold 

payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In no 

event shall the County's total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed three million eight hundred 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($3,825,000). In the event that the County makes any advance payments, 

Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of 

contract termination or expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as

[...]

completed, the contract do-not-exceed amount, and the amount remaining unspent under this Agreement. 

County shall pay Contractor within thirty (30) business days of receipt of a satisfactory invoice. In no event shall 

payment for services exceed three million, eight hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($3,825,000). 

Rates effective through June 30, 2025 

Personnel/Review Type 
All Inclusive Fee/Hourly Rate 

July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025 

Building Plan Review Services 
Plan Review Services shall be billed as a percentage of the County’s Plan Check Fee as noted below.